NEW YORK CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION

Student Safety Act Reporting on Arrests and Summonses

GENERAL DATA

There were 534 arrests and summons — more than 9 per day — during the 54 school days of the

27 Quarter 2011

second quarter of 2011 (April 1 - June 30).

ARRESTS
218  total, more than 4 per day

73.4% male

61.0% black
31.7% Latino
6.0% white
0.9% Asian
0.5% Am. Indian

37.6% Brooklyn
18.3% Queens
18.8% Bronx
15.1% Manhattan
10.1% Staten Island

28.9% ages 11-14
62.8% ages 15-18
8.3% ages 19+

SUMMONSES
316  total, more than 5 per day

75.2% male

25.6% Brooklyn
21.2% Queens
38.0% Bronx
14.2% Manhattan
0.9% Staten Island

74.4% ages 16-18
25.6% ages 19+

-

Compare to DOE Enrollment

Middle/High Schools & Sped Programs

(Oct. 31, 2011)

513,041 total
22,888 special ed.

male

black
Latino
white
Asian

Am. Indian

Brooklyn*
Queens
Bronx
Manhattan
Staten Island

31%
40%
13%
16%

1%

30%
28%
21%
15%

6%

\*borough counts do not include sped/alt. schocﬂy

NOTE: Disorderly conduct accounts for 64% of all summonses issued.



