

Student Safety Act Reporting on Arrests and Summonses

2nd Quarter 2011

GENERAL DATA

total, more than 4 per day

There were 534 arrests and summons – more than 9 per day – during the 54 school days of the second quarter of 2011 (April 1 – June 30).

ARRESTS

218

73.4% male		male	52%
61.0% black 31.7% Latino 6.0% white 0.9% Asian 0.5% Am. Indian	Compare to DOE Enrollment Middle/High Schools & Sped Programs	black Latino white Asian Am. Indian	31% 40% 13% 16% 1%
0.5% Am. Indian	(Oct. 31, 2011)		

U.5% Am. Indian	(Oct. 31, 2011)		
37.6% Brooklyn 18.3% Queens 18.8% Bronx 15.1% Manhattan 10.1% Staten Island	513,041 total 22,888 special ed.	Brooklyn* Queens Bronx Manhattan Staten Island	30% 28% 21% 15% 6%

28.9% ages 11-14 62.8% ages 15-18 8.3% ages 19+

SUMMONSES

316 total, more than 5 per day

75.2% male

25.6% Brooklyn

21.2% Queens

38.0% Bronx

14.2% Manhattan

0.9% Staten Island

74.4% ages 16-18

25.6% ages 19+

NOTE: Disorderly conduct accounts for 64% of all summonses issued.

*borough counts do not include sped/alt. schools